
         
 
 
February 16, 2006 
 
 
Ms. Pamela B. Katz 
Chairman 
Connecticut Siting Council 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT  06051 
 
Re:  Docket No.  CSC 272 - D&M Plans - Segment 4a 
  
Dear Ms. Katz: 
 
This letter provides the response to requests for the information listed below.   
 
 
 
Response to CSC-04 Interrogatories dated 02/02/2006 
D&M - 009 *, 012  
 
 
       Very truly yours, 
 
 
       Anne Bartosewicz 
       Project Director 
       Transmission Business 
       NUSCO 
       As Agent for CL&P 
 
AB/tms 
cc: Service List 
 
 
* Due to the bulk nature of this material, copies are being provided to the CSC only. 
  
 

 

Northeast 
Utilities System 

107 Selden Street, Berlin CT 06037 
 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 270 
Hartford, CT 06141-0270 
(860) 665-5000 



 
 

The Connecticut Light and Power Company Data Request  CSC-04 
Docket No. D&M Plans Dated: 02/02/2006 
 Q- D&M-009 
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Witness:  NO WITNESS 
Request from:  Connecticut Siting Council  
 
 
 
Question:  
Explain the over/under installation between station number 504 and 505.  
 
 
Response:  
In the Segment 4a D&M Plan, the duct bank is shown going under the sanitary sewer at Station 504+65 and over 
the sanitary sewer at Station 505+20 to maintain clearance.  Due to the results of recently completed vacuum 
excavations of the utilities to verify their depths and dimensions,  CL&P has determined that adequate clearance 
exists for the duct bank to traverse over the sanitary sewers at both station number 504+65 and 505+20.  Attached 
as bulk* is the revised Plan and Profile drawing number 01224-10001, pg. 071, reflecting this change.   
 
* Due to the bulk nature of this material, copies are being provided to the CSC only. 
 

 
 

 
 



 
 

The Connecticut Light and Power Company Data Request  CSC-04 
Docket No. D&M Plans Dated: 02/02/2006 
 Q- D&M-012 
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Witness:  NO WITNESS 
Request from:  Connecticut Siting Council  
 
 
 
Question:  
Could vaults located at station numbers 806-8 07 in a church parking be lot moved to station number 803? If not, 
explain.  
 
 
Response:  
The vaults can not be relocated to Station 803 due to cable-length limitations of cable reels and limits on cable 
pulling tensions that would be exceeded.   
 
 

 
 

 
 


